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TUITION FEES 
 

Year Level Annual Tuition Fee Per Term (x 4) 2nd Student per term 
(15% discount)* 

3rd Student per term 
(50% discount)* 

4th Student per term 
(100% discount)* 

Years 5 - 12 $11,504 $2,876 $2,444.60 $1,438 Nil 

*To be eligible for a Siblings Discount a student must be the second or subsequent child attending the College concurrently. 

COMPULSORY LEVY 
 

Year Level Levy Amount Per Term (x 4) 

Years 5 - 12 Building Levy (per family) $775 $193.75 

Years 10 - 12 Senior Schooling Levy (per student) $76 $19 

ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION 
 

Year Level Contribution Annual Per Term (x 4) 

Years 5 - 12 College Foundation Contribution 
(Fully Tax Deductible) 

$160 $40 

Years 5 - 12 Edmund Rice Foundation Contribution $132 $33 

 
Annual fees are inclusive of Additional fees not included in the above: 
• Excursions/year level camps 
• Most Subject costs 
• Sport affiliation costs 
• Student accident insurance 
• Laptop device program 
• College Yearbook 

• Additional tours/co-curricular camps 
• Formal/Semi-formal 
• Senior jersey (Year 12 only) 
• Senior house shirt (Year 12 only) 
• Kairos Retreat (Year 12 only – cost $300) 
• Charges for loss of damage to student laptops (see Appendix 1) 
• Acquisition of Senior Laptop (Departing Year 12 students only)Year  

2025 CO-CURRICULAR MUSIC LEVIES 
 

Levy Cost 

Years 5 - 12 Individual Lessons – (Per Instrument) $305 / Term 

Years 5 - 12 Group Lessons (2-3 Students) – (Per Instrument) $215 / Term 

Years 5 - 12 Large Group Lessons – (Per Instrument) $100 / Term  

For families whose sons receive co-curricular music tuition, costs associated with this will be billed to parents via Tours and Excursions in TASS Parent Lounge. At the 
beginning of each term, parents will receive communication when this has occurred. 

TERM FEE ACCOUNTS 
Fee statements will be emailed at least one week prior to the start of each term.  All Fees and Charges are payable by the 1st day of 
each Term. 

 

 
FEE SCHEDULE 2025 
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FLEXIBLE PAYMENT OPTIONS 
Several payment options are available: 

1. Regular Payment Plan (via Bank Account or Credit Card) 
2. Online Payments through TASS Parent Lounge 
3. BPay 
4. Edstart - www.edstart.com.au/stpatricks 

 

TUITION FEE READY RECKONER - 2025 
The following table indicates the amount of Tuition Fees, Compulsory and Optional Levies payable for students for 2025. Any additional 
subject levies charged on term basis are not included in reckoner below and will be additional to the periodic payment. 

NB: The 2025 Tuition Fees listed below do not include the Senior School Levy - Years 10 -12. 
 

Numbers of 
Students 

 
Year Level 

 
Annual Term 

(4 Terms) 
Monthly 

(10 Months) 
Fortnightly 

(20 Fortnights) 
Weekly 

(40 weeks) 

 1 Year 5 - 12 $12,751.00 $3,142.75 $1,257.10 $628.55 $314.28 

2 Year 5 - 12 $22,349.40 $5,587.35 $2,234.94 $1,117.47 $558.74 

3 Year 5 - 12 $28,101.40 $7,025.35 $2,810.44 $1,405.07 $702.54 

4 Year 5 - 12 $28,101.40 $7,025.35 $2,810.44 $1,405.07 $702.54 

 

FEE COLLECTION 
The financial operations of the College rely on the prompt payment of fees and the College’s expectation is that fee accounts will be 
paid in full by the end of November each year.  The College’s preferred method of payment is through a Regular Payment Plan 
facilitated by completing the School Fee Payment Authority (i.e. Direct Debit), which is located on the School Website. 

Where a Regular Payment Plan is in place it is the Parent/Guardian’s responsibility to ensure funds are available during the full term of 
the arrangement. 

No discounts apply for fees paid annually in advance.  
 

Where families are experiencing financial difficulty, they should contact the College Finance Office as soon as they become aware that 
they will be unable to pay on time. 

 
In cases where fees have not been paid, the families have not contacted the Finance Office and reminder notices are persistently 
ignored or arrangements to meet fee arrears are not met, the College reserves the right to pursue legal action to recover outstanding 
fees which may place the students enrolment at risk. 

 

VOLUNTARY TOURS 
Where school fees remain in arrears, a student will be ineligible to participate in voluntary school tours. 

 

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENT 
The College expects that a minimum of one full term’s notice (3 months) be given in writing for withdrawing a student from the school. 
A full term’s tuition fee will be charged should this notice not be given. 

 

ABSENCES 
No fee deduction is made for any delays in a student returning at the beginning of term or for absence during the term and/or at the 
end of term. 
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STUDENT LAPTOP PROGRAM 
The College provides a laptop to students and remain the property of St Patrick’s College, Shorncliffe. If the laptop is not returned either 
on request or prior to the cessation of enrolment, charges will be applied to the College fee account to recover the cost of the laptop 
and associated accessories. 

 
The following tables outline the approximate cost to parents which may arise from loss or damage to college laptops or accessories. 
Laptops are provided to students in Years 5-6 (Junior Phase), Years 7-9 (Middle Phase), Years 10-12 (Senior Phase). 

 
 

For Repairs Covered by ADP (Accidental Damage Protection) Charge 

Accidental Damage claim $100 excess 

 

For Repairs or Replacement Not Covered by ADP or Warranty Charge (parts only, labour costs additional) 

 
Damage to laptop screen resulting in the replacement of the screen 

 
$600 to $800 ** 

 
Damage to other laptop components requiring replacement: 

Keyboard replacement 

Replacement of laptop bottom cover 

Replacement of System board 

 
 
 

$150 to $350** 
 

$150 to $250** 
 

$700--$900 (depending on model) 

 
Replacement power adaptor 

 
Replacement cost 

 
Replacement stylus 

 
Replacement cost 

 
Removal of stickers and pen marks from laptop by College IT Help Desk 

 
$50 

 
Replacement of barcodes and labels 

 
$20 

 
Non return of laptop when the student departs or where laptop requires 
total replacement as a result of loss, damage or theft 

 
$1,200-$2,000** 

 
** Indicative charge which is subject to change based on the type and age of the laptop. Repairs not covered by Accidental 
Damage Protection (ADP) or Warranty will also incur a labour cost charged by the repair provider. 
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